



## Bites, Mac and Cheese w/ Bacon, 1oz

### Product Details:

**Item Number:** 612065

**Pack Size:** 4/6 lb. bags

**Serving Per Case:** 78

**Net Weight:** 24 lbs.

**Kosher:** No

**Meal Contribution:**

**Class:** Opportunity Buy

**Shelf Life:**

**Temperature Class:** Frozen

**Cook State:** Uncooked

**GTIN-12 UPC:**

**GTIN-14:**

**Sales Price Per EACH:** N/A

**Case Price:** N/A

### Ingredients:

Water, Semolina Flour (Durum Wheat Enriched with Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Heavy Cream, New York Cheddar (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]), Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Salt), Breadcrumbs (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Maltodextrin, Sugar, Yeast, Pressed Canola Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Soybean Oil, Salt), Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Milkfat, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Artificial Color), Monterey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), White Cheddar Cheese ([Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Sodium Phosphate, Milkfat, Salt), Modified Corn Starch, Batter (Bleached Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Sodium Alginate, Paprika Extract [Color]), Smoked Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate and/or Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose [Anti-Caking Agent]), Butter Roux (Wheat Flour, Butterfat, Salt), Wheat Gluten, Canola Oil, Salt, Stabilizer (Pectin [Standardized with Dextrose], Tara Gum), Sodium Phosphate, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seeds, Vinegar, Salt, Potassium Metabisulfites [Preservative], Citric Acid), Hot Sauce (Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Salt, Water, Canola Oil, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Natural Butter Type Flavor, Garlic Powder), Nutmeg, Black Pepper, Turmeric Oleoresin, Paprika Oleoresin.  
Allergen Statement: Contains: Milk, Wheat

### Allergen Statement:

Milk, Wheat

#### National Food Group

**Email:** info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

**www.nationalfoodgroup.com** . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866

## Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

**Serving Size** 5 pieces (140g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **330**

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat** 17g **22%**

Saturated Fat 10g **50%**

Trans Fat

**Cholesterol** 55mg **18%**

**Sodium** 770mg **33%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 34g **12%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 1g

Incl. Added Sugars

**Protein** 11g

Vitamin D

Calcium 162mg 10%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 66mg 2%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general



## Bites, Mac and Cheese w/ Bacon, 1oz

### Preparation and Additional Information:

#### Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

##### Heating Instructions

- 1) Pre-heat fryer to 350oF.
- 2) Drop 10 oz. portion (approximately 10 pieces) of Mac and Cheese Crispy Bites into the fryer for 5 minutes.
- 3) Remove Crispy Bites from fryer. Let product rest for approximately 1.5 minutes. This holding time facilitates carry-over heating.
- 4) Serve and enjoy.

### Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 25 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 16 X 12.50 X 8.50

**Pallet Count:** 64

**Cube:** 0.984

**Block and Tier:** 8 and 8

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

#### National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866